	09-18-1	998	<u></u>	
-mep 9-3-28			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
Tab settings ゆゆゆ ▼	1008305	539	•	v v
			the attached orig	jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Name a	and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Belinda H. Jenks		Name:	Protein Tec	hnologies International,
		Internal	Address: Le	gal - 4C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🗋 Yes 📋 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Street A	Address:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		n Technologi ox 88940	es International, Inc.
Other	J J	City:	St. Louis	State: ^{MO} ZIP: 63188
Execution Date:				
		Additiona	I name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 💥 No
 Name and address of party to concerning document should 	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed:	1		ons and patents involved:
Name: <u>Richard B. Tay</u>				
Internal Address:		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Protein Technologies International, Inc.		Enclosed		
Legal - 4C		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
D D	0.00/0	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Street Address: P.0. Box	<u>k 88940</u>	8. Deposi	it account numbe	
City: <u>St.</u> Louis	State: <u>M0</u> ZIP: <u>63188</u>	(Attach	duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:58140.00 CHStatement and signature.	99146443	nation is true	and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy September 3, 1953
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date 2
			REEL	: 9471 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Belinda H. Jenks,

residing at 710 Berick Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63132, USA,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR INHIBITING OR REDUCING THE RISK OF MACULAR DEGENERATION,

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Protein Technologies International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at P.O. Box 88940, St. Louis, MO 63188, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I the said Belinda H. Jenks, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Protein Technologies International, Inc., full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Protein Technologies International, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Protein Technologies International, Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Protein Technologies International or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Protein Technologies International, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Protein Technologies International, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of September, 1998.

Signed in the presence of:

STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

)_{SS}

Beling

On this 2nd day of September, 1998, personally appeared before me the above named Belinda H. Jenks to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Addryn X. Col MC Lathryn R. Robinett, Notary Public

4-21-2000

My Commission Expires

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 09/03/1998